WHEREAS, Nextel has provided to the City its corporate certificate dated July 14, 2006, 
authorizing Nextel's corporate representative to execute the Agreement for Wave 3, Stage 2 
with the City; and 

WHEREAS, the estimate Wave 3, Stage 2 Reconfiguration Cost for the City is Fifty 
Seven Thousand One Hundred Twenty Two dollars and 28 cents ($57,122.28); and 

WHEREAS, the City must execute the Agreement in order to proceed with the Wave 3, 
Stage 2 reconfiguration, and Nextel will pay on a reimbursement basis any outstanding balance 
of the actual costs approved by the TA and due to the City within 30 days after the